

Contact: Carolyn Stone 212-981-5165 Carolyn\_Stone@dkcnews.com

## NEW PRESIDENT & CEO FOR WILLIAM F. RYAN COMMUNITY HEALTH NETWORK

## Ryan Network Promotes Healthcare Veteran and Ryan CFO Brian McIndoe to New Leadership Role

(New York - March 5, 2015) Healthcare veteran Brian McIndoe has been appointed President & CEO of the William F. Ryan Community Health Network in NYC. McIndoe has served as the Chief Financial Officer of the Ryan Network for the past six years and previously held senior financial officer positions at acute care facilities in New Jersey. The New City, NY resident has more than 30 years of senior leadership in healthcare, holds a Master's degree in Public Health, and is credited with restoring the Network's financial health after a difficult economic period.

## About the William F. Ryan Community Health Network:

Founded upon former congressman William F. Ryan's belief that "health care is a right, not a privilege," the William F. Ryan Community Health Network is a family of not-for-profit, federally qualified health centers, that delivers world-class medical care to diverse and underserved communities. At the William F. Ryan Community Health Network, we are: dedicated to our patients, culturally sensitive, community-oriented, and linguistically diverse. Our goal is to ensure that everyone receives the most comprehensive care possible. Please visit us at <u>www.ryancenter.org</u>.

###